Comfort You Can Count On
Air Handlers
AIR HANDLERS - HB SERIES
1
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Durable – Galvanized steel cabinet construction and injection molded
corrosion proof drain pans for long life.
Efficient – Computer designed coils for maximum heat transfer

20
Example:  HW2400VD1V22
AIR HANDLER MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Series #
Installation orientation – M = Multiposition
Unit Width (in.)
Haier
System Type – B = Blower Unit (Air Handler)
Nominal Cooling Capacity BTU in 1000’s
Electric Heater – 00 = No Heater (as shipped)
Electric – V = 208/240 1 phase 60 hertz
SEER – D = 13
H
W
24
00
V
D
1
V
22
Haier
System Type – W = Wall Mounted (Air
Series #
Installation orientation – V = Vertical
Unit Width (in.)
Nominal Cooling Capacity BTU in 1000’s
Electric Heater – 00 = No Heater
Electric – V = 208/240 1 phase 60 hertz
SEER –D = 13
CFM vs. External Static Pressure - Inches (w.c.)
HB Series Data
Speed 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.5
Motor (HP) 1/8 HI 900 875 855 835 815 795 765 735
Wheel Size 9” x 8” LO 630 615 600 585 570 555 535 515
Motor (HP) 1/3 HI / 1240 1210 1175 1150 1120 1090 1060
Wheel Size 9” x 8” LO / 1125 1090 1060 1030 1000 975 945
Motor (HP) 1/2 HI / / 1650 1605 1560 1515 1470 1425
Wheel Size 10” x 8”  LO / 1480 1440 1405 1365 1330 1290 1250
Motor (HP) 3/4 HI / / 1800 1745 1690 1635 1580 1525
Wheel Size 10” x 10”  LO / / / / / / / /
EC Motor 3/4 HI / / 1850 1795 1740 1685 1630 1575
Wheel Size 10” x 10”  LO / / / / / / / /
HW Series Data
Speed 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.5
Motor (HP) 1/8 HI 690 670 655 640 625 610 590 565
Wheel Size 9 1/2” x 8” LO / / / / / / / /
Motor (HP) 1/8 HI 800 780 760 740 725 710 680 655
Wheel Size 9 1/2” x 8” LO / / / / / / / /
Motor (HP) 1/5 HI / 920 895 875 850 825 800 780
Wheel Size 9 1/2” x 8”  LO / / / / / / / /
Notes: Airflow ratings are measured with a dry coil and air filters in place, but no electric heater. Use a 4% reduction for wet coil.
BLOWER PERFORMANCE DATA
HB2400VD1M20
Model Number
HW1800VD1V22
HW2400VD1V22
HB6000VD1M22-
E
HB6000VD1M22
HB4800VD1M22
HB3600VD1M22
Model Number
HW3000VD1V22
AIR HANDLERS - HB SERIES
3
ELECTRIC HEATER APPLICATION DATA
HB Series Data
BTUH kW AWG MM2 AMG MM2 Circuit 1 Circuit 2 Circuit 1 Circuit 2 Circuit 1 Circuit 2
5 10 5.3 10 5.3 20.9 29.1 30
7 ½ 8 8.4 10 5.3 30.9 42.6 50
10 6 13.3 10 5.3 40.9 56.1 60
5 10 5.3 10 5.3 22 29.8 30

20
Example:  HW2400VD1V22
AIR HANDLER MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Series #
Installation orientation – M = Multiposition
Unit Width (in.)
Haier
System Type – B = Blower Unit (Air Handler)
Nominal Cooling Capacity BTU in 1000’s
Electric Heater – 00 = No Heater (as shipped)
Electric – V = 208/240 1 phase 60 hertz
SEER – D = 13
H
W
24
00
V
D
1
V
22
Haier
System Type – W = Wall Mounted (Air
Series #
Installation orientation – V = Vertical
Unit Width (in.)
Nominal Cooling Capacity BTU in 1000’s
Electric Heater – 00 = No Heater
Electric – V = 208/240 1 phase 60 hertz
SEER –D = 13
CFM vs. External Static Pressure - Inches (w.c.)
HB Series Data
Speed 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.5
Motor (HP) 1/8 HI 900 875 855 835 815 795 765 735
Wheel Size 9” x 8” LO 630 615 600 585 570 555 535 515
Motor (HP) 1/3 HI / 1240 1210 1175 1150 1120 1090 1060
Wheel Size 9” x 8” LO / 1125 1090 1060 1030 1000 975 945
Motor (HP) 1/2 HI / / 1650 1605 1560 1515 1470 1425
Wheel Size 10” x 8”  LO / 1480 1440 1405 1365 1330 1290 1250
Motor (HP) 3/4 HI / / 1800 1745 1690 1635 1580 1525
Wheel Size 10” x 10”  LO / / / / / / / /
EC Motor 3/4 HI / / 1850 1795 1740 1685 1630 1575
Wheel Size 10” x 10”  LO / / / / / / / /
HW Series Data
Speed 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.5
Motor (HP) 1/8 HI 690 670 655 640 625 610 590 565
Wheel Size 9 1/2” x 8” LO / / / / / / / /
Motor (HP) 1/8 HI 800 780 760 740 725 710 680 655
Wheel Size 9 1/2” x 8” LO / / / / / / / /
Motor (HP) 1/5 HI / 920 895 875 850 825 800 780
Wheel Size 9 1/2” x 8”  LO / / / / / / / /
Notes: Airflow ratings are measured with a dry coil and air filters in place, but no electric heater. Use a 4% reduction for wet coil.
BLOWER PERFORMANCE DATA
HB2400VD1M20
Model Number
HW1800VD1V22
HW2400VD1V22
HB6000VD1M22-
E
HB6000VD1M22
HB4800VD1M22
HB3600VD1M22
Model Number
HW3000VD1V22
AIR HANDLERS - HW SERIES
6
ELECTRIC HEATER APPLICATION DATA
Notes: For 208 vac use 0.904 correction factor for kW. Use 3,413 BTUH/kW to convert kW to BTUH.
HB Series Data
BTUH kW AWG MM2 AMG MM2 Circuit 1 Circuit 2 Circuit 1 Circuit 2 Circuit 1 Circuit 2
5 10 5.3 10 5.3 20.9 29.1 30
7 ½ 8 8.4 10 5.3 30.9 42.6 50
10 6 13.3 10 5.3 40.9 56.1 60